GYANSHANKAR INVESTMENT & TRADING COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 2501, RNA Mirage, S.K. Ahire Marg, Behind Old Passport Office, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018, Maharashtra, India.

CIN: U67120MH1992PTC066758

Date: 21st February, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai -400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051. NSE Symbol: BHARATWIRE

BSE Script Code: 539799 NSE Symbol: BHARATWIRE

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure for Creation of Pledge in terms of regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure regarding creation of pledge for additional 17,28,018 Equity Shares of Bharat Wire Ropes Limited in the favour of IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited on 16th February, 2024 in compliance with terms of sanction of banks out of 33,88,270 shares allotted to promoter. Further, please note that no additional borrowings availed against the current pledge.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Gyanshankar Investment & Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.

ent and

Mumba

Murarilal Mittal DIN: 00010689

Director

Copy to: Mr. Govinda Soni

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Bharat Wire Ropes Limited

Mumbai

Email id.: gyanshankarinv@gmail.com

Tel Nos.: +91 22 66824600

ANNEXURE - I

Disclosure by t	he Promoter(s)	to the sto					nce of shares / ir of Shares and Ta			elease of	encumbrance, i	n terms of Reg	ulation
Name of the Target Company (TC)				Bharat Wire Ropes Ltd									
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the				BSE Limited									
target company are listed				National Stock Exchange of India Ltd									
Date of reporting				February 21, 2024									
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares			Gyansha	Gyanshankar Investment & Trading Company Private Limited									
encumbrance has been created/released/invoked													
Details of the crea	ation of encum	brance/ple	dge:										
Name of the	Promoter h	olding in	Promoter h	olding		Det	ails of events per	taining to encum	brance (3)			Post event ho	-
promoter (s) or	the target of	ompany	already encu	mbered								encumbered	
PACs-with him*	(1)		(2)									{creation [(2)+(3)] /	
												release [(2)-(3)] /	
				,					F			invocation [(1	7
	Number of	% of	Number of	% of	Type of	Date of	Type of	Reasons for	Number	% of	Name of the	Number of	% of
	Shares	total	Shares	total	event	creation/	encumbrance	encumbrance **	of Shares	share	entity in whose favor	Shares	total
		share		share	(creation /	release/	(pledge/ lien/			capital	shares		capital
		capital		capital	release /	invocation of	non disposal				encumbered		Capitai
					invocation)	encumbrane	undertaking/ others)				***		
			4 00 00 000	47.76	6	16/02/2024	Pledge	Pledge of	17,28,018	2.54	IDBI	1,38,14,250	20.30
Gyanshankar	2,13,73,124	31.43	1,20,86,232	17.76	Creation	16/02/2024	Fleuge	additional	17,20,010	2.54	Trusteeship	1,50,11,200	20.00
Investment &								shares in			Services		
Trading Co.								favour of			Limited		
Private Limited					2.5			IDBI					
								Trusteeship					
								Services					
								Limited					
								(security					
								trustee) to					
								secure the					
								loan					
								sanctioned to					
								Bharat Wire				2	
		1						Ropes					



								Limited (Borrower) (Target Company) for securing the debt taken from consortium of Banks					
M L MITTAL HUF	1	0	-	-		-	9	-	=	-	-	-	32
MANAN MURARILAL MITTAL	16,00,000	2.35	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
USHA MURARILAL MITTAL	11,50,001	1.69	-	::=	-	-	-	5	-			8	-
MURARILAL MITTAL	12,63,637	1.86	-	-	_	-	-	-		-	-	-	5 -
MAYANK MURARILAL MITTAL	17,00,001	2.50	-	-	s=s	-	*	-	:-		•	-	-

Note: Pledge of 17,28,018 additional equity shares in compliance of terms of sanction of banks out of 33,88,270 equity shares allotted to promoters. No additional borrowings availed against current pledge.

For and on behalf of Gyanshankar Investment & Trading Company Pvt. Ltd.

(Promoter of Bharat Wire Ropes Limited)

Murarilal Mittal

Authorised Signatory/Director

Place: Mumbai Date: 21-02-2024

^{*} The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

^{**} For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

^{***}This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.

Annexure II

Disclosure of reasons for encumbrance (In addition to Annexure – I prescribed by way of circular dated August 05, 2015)

Name of Listed Company	Bharat Wire Ro	pes Limit	ed			
Name of the recognised stock exchanges where	BSE Limited					
the shares of the company are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited					
Name of the promoter(s)/PACs whose shares have been encumbered	Gyanshankar Investment & Trading Co. Private Limited					
Total promoter shareholding in the listed company	No. of shares		and % of total share capital			
	2,70,86,764		39.83			
Encumbered shares as a % of promoter Shareholding	Particulars	No. of shares encumbered		Encumbered shares as a % of Promoter shareholding		
	Gyanshankar Investment & Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.	1,38,1	14,250	51.00		
	Total	1,38,1	L4,250	51.00		
Whether encumbered share is 50% or more of promoter shareholding	YES					
Whether encumbered share is 20% or more of total share capital	YES					
Details of all the existing events/agreements pertaining to encumbrance	Not Applicable					

For and on behalf of **Gyanshankar Investment & Trading Company Pvt. Ltd.** (Promoter of Bharat Wire Ropes Limited)

Mumbai

Murarilal Mittal

Authorised Signatory/Director *

Details of all the existing events/ agreements pertaining to encumbrance

disposal undertal transaction, cond encumbrance)	ance (pledge, lien, negative lien, non- king etc. or any other covenant, lition or arrangement in the nature of	Encumbrance 1 (Date of creation of encumbrance: 22.03.2021) Pledge	Encumbrance 2 (Date of creation of encumbrance: 16.02.2024) Pledge
No. and % of sha	res encumbered	No. of shares: 1,20,86,232 % of total share capital: 17.76	No. of shares: 17,28,018 % of total share capital: 2.54
Specific details about the encumbrance	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbered (X)	IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited (ITSL) acting in its capacity as security trustee for the benefit of lenders i.e. Bank of Baroda, Union Bank of India, Central Bank of India, State Bank of India, EXIM Bank of India and Union Bank of India (UK) Ltd.	IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited (ITSL) acting in its capacity as security trustee for the benefit of lenders i.e. Bank of Baroda, Union Bank of India, Central Bank of India, State Bank of India, EXIM Bank of India and Union Bank of India (UK) Ltd.
	Whether the entity X is a scheduled commercial bank, public financial institution, NBFC or housing finance company? If No, provide the nature of the business of the entity.	YES / NO Scheduled Commercial Bank	YES / NO Scheduled Commercial Bank
	Names of all other entities in the agreement	Listed company and its group companies (if any) – Bharat Wire Ropes Limited	Listed company and its group companies (if any) – Bharat Wire Ropes Limited
	Whether the encumbrance is relating to any debt instruments viz. debenture, commercial paper, certificate of deposit etc.? If yes, provide details about the instrument, including credit rating	YES-/ NO If yes, 1. Name of the issuer 2. Details of the debt instrument	YES / NO If yes, 1. Name of the issuer 2. Details of the debt instrument

Asset Cover Amount involves hares have been shares have	s on the date of event / red (against which een encumbered) (B)	Rs.47.14 Crores	Rs.477.28 Crores
Amount involves hares have been shares h	ved (against which	1	(including
End use of money Borrowed am what purpose (a) Personal up PACs (b) For the bear of purpose of racompany, schamount, repare	The state of the s		Encumbrance 1)
End use of what purpose (a) Personal up PACs (b) For the beautiful purpose of racompany, schamount, repare		250.00 crores	(Note: To secure the existing loan i.e. Rs. 250.00 crores, no additional borrowings availed against the current pledge)
money (a) Personal un PACs (b) For the beautiful purpose of racompany, schamount, repare		0.19	1.91 (Total pledge till date: 13814250 * 345.50 = 477.28 cr / 250 cr)
The state of the s	se by promoters and nefit of listed company s including amount, ising money by listed edule for utilization of yment schedule etc. reason (please specify)	(b) For the benefit of listed company that is to secure the loan sanctioned to Bharat Wire Ropes Limited (Borrower) (Target Company) for securing debt taken from consortium banks.	(b) For the benefit of listed company to secure existing debt taken by the Target Company, Pledge of 17,28,018 additional equity shares in compliance of terms of sanction of banks. No additional borrowings availed against current pledge.
		Amount: Rs.250 Crores.	Amount: existing debt of Rs.250 Crores.
		Purpose of raising money:	Purpose of raising money:

Loan/Capital restructuring	Loan/Capital restructuring
Schedule for utilisation of money: NA	Schedule for utilisation of money: NA
Repayment schedule: 31 st December, 2020 to 31 st March, 2032	Repayment schedule: 31 st December, 2020 to 31 st March, 2032

For Gyanshankar Investment & Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd

ent and To

Murarilal Mittal

Authorised Signatory/Director

Place: Mumbai

Date: 21st February, 2024